Borough of Tavistock County of Camden State of New Jersey

Minutes of Meeting

The meeting of the Board of Commissioners was held on the above date at 6:00 p.m. as a remote meeting in accordance the amended Open Public Meetings Act. Mayor Del Duca called the meeting to order.

Pledge to the flag:

Sunshine Notice:

Roll Call: Present:	Mayor Del Duca Commissioner Mack-Allen Commissioner Del Duca
Approval of Minutes:	September 20, 2022 - Commissioner Meeting
Motion to approve: Roll Call:	Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd Mayor Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen – Yes Commissioner Del Duca - Yes
Approval of bill list:	2,550.73
Motion to approve: Roll Call:	Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd Mayor Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen – Yes Commissioner Del Duca - Yes

Ordinance Public Hearing and Adoption:

Ordinance #3-2022 Amend the Code of the Borough of Tavistock Entitled "Backyard Chickens"

Public Hearing:	No comments from Public
Motion to approve:	Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd
Roll Call:	Mayor Del Duca – Yes
	Commissioner Mack-Allen – Yes
	Commissioner Del Duca - Yes

Resolution Read by Consent Agenda:

Resolution #29-2022 Authorizing Shared Service Agreement with Audubon Court Services

Motion to approve:Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2ndRoll Call:Mayor Del Duca – YesCommissioner Mack-Allen – YesCommissioner Del Duca - Yes

Old business: No old business

Borough of Tavistock County of Camden State of New Jersey

New business: The 2023 Reorganization Meeting will be held on January 5, 2023 at 5:00p. A resolution will be prepared for the November 22nd meeting.

Public participation: None

Motion to adjourn:Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2ndRoll Call:All in favor

Meeting Adjourned at 6:10 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise K. Moules, Borough Clerk